
Budhinanda Municipality 

Office of the Municipal Executive  

Bajura, Sudurpashchim Province, Nepal 

Invitation for Bids  
 Date of publication: Oct. 25, 2021 (Kartik 08, 2078) 

1. The Budhinanda Municipality has allocated funds to cover eligible payment under the Contract for 

works listed in the table below. Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders under National 

Competitive Bidding Procedures specified in public Procurement Act and Regulations.  

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office 

of Budhinanda Municipality, Nepal or may visit PPMO website: www.bolpatra.gov.np 

3.      Bidders should download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s e-GP system 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.np. Bidders, should submit their bid electronically only, and should 

deposit the cost of non-refundable amount listed in table for bid in the following details: 

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank, Kolti Bajura, Name of Office: Budhinanda 

Municipality, Kolti, Bajura, Office Code no.: 801076904, Office Account no.: 

4410100301010002 for bid fee, 4410100303000002 for bid security fee, Inland 

Revenue Shirshak no.:11691 

4.  Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Budhinanda Municipality, Bajura at Nov. 14, 2021 (Kartik 28, 

2078) at 14:00 hrs.  

5.   Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or 

before 12:00 on Nov. 23, 2021 (Mangshir 07, 2078). Bids received after this deadline will be 

rejected.  

6.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 

hours on Nov. 23, 2021 (Mangshir 07, 2078) at the office of Budhinanda Municipality, Bajura. 

Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid 

security which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 

7.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next 

working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security 

shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

8. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without 

assigning any reason, whatsoever. 

9. All other issued shall be considered as per Public Procurement Act 2063 including latest 

amendment & Public Procurement works Regulation 2064 including latest amendment. 

10. Any intimidation, collusion and cartelling during bidding process shall be punishable by law. 

Contract ID No. Description Of Work Estimated 

Amount  NRs. 

(Exclusive 

VAT) 

Bid 

Security 

Amount 

NRs. 

Bid 

Document 

Fee NRs. 

BM/KBK/ROAD/NCB/02

/078/079 

Katekana Bhidigaun Kuru Road 

Construction Works 

7878037.48 

 
230000 3,000 

BM/KKW/DWS/NCB/03/

078/079 

Kuru Kolti Drinking Water Supply 

Project 
  7,139,633.22  

 

210000 3,000 

BM/KB/ROAD/NCB/04/0

78/079 

Kolti Bazar Road Construction 

Works 
4,284,020.17 

 

125000 3,000 

BM/BMT/ROAD/NCB/05

/078/079 

Baddala Malika Taligothi Nurikadh 

Road Construction Works 

3925262.12 

 
115000 3,000 

 

     Chief Administrative Officer 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.np
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp%20on%20or%20before%2012:00
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp%20on%20or%20before%2012:00

